
Frederick HS Girls 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:22:57.83 24 Lawton MacArthur High School 00:23:15.92 3

2 Altus High School 00:23:49.71 36
3 Elgin High School 00:25:39.87 68

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:22:57.83 17 24

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 442 Claire Trachte 00:20:33.40 1
 2 4 440 Danielle Tomah 00:22:41.81 3
 3 6 436 Callee Roberson 00:23:01.96 5
 4 9 419 Brandy Barnett 00:24:12.73 7
 5 11 430 NaNyia Miller 00:24:19.23 8
 6 12 422 Vanessa Duron 00:24:38.28 (9)
 7 23 423 Christina Guerrero 00:27:12.99 (20)
2 Altus High School 00:23:49.71 9 36

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 263 Aunika Black 00:21:57.01 2
 2 5 268 Samara Stevens 00:22:51.13 4
 3 8 267 Giselle Martinez 00:23:48.86 6
 4 13 264 Melisa Floritto 00:24:42.88 10
 5 17 261 Lesley Allemeier 00:25:48.67 14
 6 19 270 Khloe Vuittonet 00:26:18.31 (16)
 7 22 262 Laura Bittner 00:26:52.96 (19)
3 Elgin High School 00:25:39.87 10 68

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 331 Isabella Fernandez 00:25:10.53 11
 2 15 334 Daisy Mooney 00:25:14.89 12
 3 16 336 Jessie Poolaw 00:25:17.98 13
 4 18 330 Hannah Eichman 00:26:12.81 15
 5 20 335 Elsie Phillips 00:26:23.13 17
 6 21 339 Ella Williams 00:26:28.15 (18)
 7 26 332 Haidyn Hobbs 00:28:41.56 (21)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 442 Claire Trachte FR 00:20:33.40 Lawton Eisenhower High School

2 2 263 Aunika Black SR 00:21:57.01 Altus High School

3 0 462 Allena Cotanny SO 00:22:14.74 Lawton MacArthur High School

4 3 440 Danielle Tomah SR 00:22:41.81 Lawton Eisenhower High School

5 4 268 Samara Stevens SO 00:22:51.13 Altus High School

6 5 436 Callee Roberson JR 00:23:01.96 Lawton Eisenhower High School

7 0 466 Christin Miller FR 00:23:14.49 Lawton MacArthur High School

8 6 267 Giselle Martinez SR 00:23:48.86 Altus High School

9 7 419 Brandy Barnett SR 00:24:12.73 Lawton Eisenhower High School

10 0 467 Madalyn Strickland SR 00:24:18.52 Lawton MacArthur High School

11 8 430 NaNyia Miller JR 00:24:19.23 Lawton Eisenhower High School

12 (9) 422 Vanessa Duron JR 00:24:38.28 Lawton Eisenhower High School

13 10 264 Melisa Floritto SR 00:24:42.88 Altus High School

14 11 331 Isabella Fernandez SO 00:25:10.53 Elgin High School

15 12 334 Daisy Mooney FR 00:25:14.89 Elgin High School

16 13 336 Jessie Poolaw FR 00:25:17.98 Elgin High School

17 14 261 Lesley Allemeier JR 00:25:48.67 Altus High School

18 15 330 Hannah Eichman JR 00:26:12.81 Elgin High School

19 (16) 270 Khloe Vuittonet SO 00:26:18.31 Altus High School

20 17 335 Elsie Phillips SR 00:26:23.13 Elgin High School

21 (18) 339 Ella Williams FR 00:26:28.15 Elgin High School

22 (19) 262 Laura Bittner JR 00:26:52.96 Altus High School

23 (20) 423 Christina Guerrero SR 00:27:12.99 Lawton Eisenhower High School

24 0 265 Samydah Guerrero SO 00:28:14.25 Altus High School

25 0 266 Soledad Jaramillo SO 00:28:16.05 Altus High School

26 (21) 332 Haidyn Hobbs FR 00:28:41.56 Elgin High School

27 0 333 Nora Lear SO 00:28:58.77 Elgin High School

28 0 421 Reese Brandenburg SR 00:29:04.05 Lawton Eisenhower High School

29 0 443 Brittney Warner FR 00:29:09.25 Lawton Eisenhower High School

30 0 427 Kelsey Lytle FR 00:29:10.77 Lawton Eisenhower High School



31 0 441 Ava Towns SO 00:29:32.86 Lawton Eisenhower High School

32 0 432 Angelique Ortiz SO 00:30:23.88 Lawton Eisenhower High School

33 0 435 JSiah Perry JR 00:31:01.63 Lawton Eisenhower High School

34 0 337 Sonnie Schmidt FR 00:31:21.67 Elgin High School

35 0 338 Lexus Terry FR 00:32:33.85 Elgin High School

36 0 434 Makaila Perez SO 00:32:36.63 Lawton Eisenhower High School

37 0 437 Amarie Schlett JR 00:34:18.93 Lawton Eisenhower High School

38 0 439 Faith Tarpley JR 00:34:26.58 Lawton Eisenhower High School

39 0 433 Daniela Pena SO 00:34:36.48 Lawton Eisenhower High School

Frederick HS Boys 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Duke High School 00:21:05.87 4

1 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:18:39.18 47 Ryan High School 00:21:51.23 3

2 Frederick High School 00:19:18.34 76 Boone-Apache High School 00:26:35.44 3

3 Hollis High School 00:19:38.84 101 Hobart High School 00:46:40.24 3

4 Elgin High School 00:19:22.91 106 Olustee-Eldorado High School 00:20:52.69 1

5 Altus High School 00:20:11.25 121 Walters High School 00:23:08.19 1

6 Lawton MacArthur High School 00:20:05.57 127

7 Cache High School 00:21:07.80 170

8 Minco High School 00:21:32.25 189

9 Granite High School 00:21:51.84 217

10 Cyril High School 00:23:42.79 278

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:18:39.18 15 47

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 460 Garrett Roberts 00:17:30.15 1

 2 7 456 Parker Polzin 00:18:07.67 6

 3 12 449 Rober Duron 00:18:52.79 10

 4 16 458 Cameron Raymond 00:19:19.98 14

 5 19 454 Justin Keys 00:19:25.29 16

 6 24 450 Maxwell Emerson 00:19:54.11 (21)

 7 31 461 Eduardo Rodriguez 00:20:23.85 (28)

2 Frederick High School 00:19:18.34 6 76

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 361 Saul Velazquez 00:18:19.89 7

 2 10 356 Collin Copeland 00:18:38.88 9

 3 15 355 Aiden Bomboyharris 00:19:17.03 13

 4 25 360 Juan Velazquez 00:20:00.51 22

 5 28 357 Huntley Kreutziger 00:20:15.41 25

 6 68 359 Rodrigo Valles 00:22:33.41 (51)

3 Hollis High School 00:19:38.84 15 101

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 401 Aiden Alejandro 00:18:06.06 5

 2 17 404 Wyatt Brill 00:19:20.20 15

 3 20 415 Graydon Whorton 00:19:26.75 17

 4 33 407 Sam Garrison 00:20:34.65 29

 5 39 409 Braxton Lively 00:20:46.55 35

 6 46 416 Michael Zybach 00:21:05.71 (41)

 7 48 408 Caleb Groves 00:21:19.02 (43)

4 Elgin High School 00:19:22.91 7 106

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 343 Bohlin Eslick 00:17:36.63 3

 2 5 344 Weston Hurst 00:17:37.13 4

 3 21 347 Fisher Perry 00:19:28.53 18

 4 44 345 Landen Lunsford 00:20:57.39 39

 5 47 341 Peyton Clark 00:21:14.88 42



 6 76 346 Maverick Moore 00:23:17.27 (54)

 7 101 342 Landon Dankowski 00:27:01.70 (67)

5 Altus High School 00:20:11.25 13 121

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 276 Adam Garcia 00:19:50.04 19

 2 23 275 Mason Gable 00:19:50.14 20

 3 26 283 Andrew Mickley 00:20:14.28 23

 4 29 288 Williangel Vasquez 00:20:17.88 26

 5 37 287 Pedro Vasquez 00:20:43.93 33

 6 43 285 Jacob Salazar 00:20:54.02 (38)

 7 45 282 Micheal Martinez 00:21:02.79 (40)

6 Lawton MacArthur High School 00:20:05.57 17 127

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 481 Trevin Shelton 00:18:23.70 8

 2 27 472 Levi James 00:20:14.95 24

 3 30 475 Alejandro Alex Martinez 00:20:17.98 27

 4 36 474 Joel Lee 00:20:43.55 32

 5 40 476 Juan Joe Martinez 00:20:47.67 36

 6 49 468 Zane Behrens 00:21:20.15 (44)

 7 50 484 Ramon Varela 00:21:23.16 (45)

7 Cache High School 00:21:07.80 7 170

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 305 Dylan Lawlor 00:19:00.35 11

 2 14 307 Jacob Meza 00:19:13.33 12

 3 41 301 Gabriel Dalby 00:20:50.91 37

 4 72 302 Brayden Holman 00:22:56.94 53

 5 79 306 Troy Markham 00:23:37.50 57

 6 87 303 Brady Hutchison 00:24:30.53 (59)

 7 91 304 Brayden Keller 00:25:13.37 (61)

8 Minco High School 00:21:32.25 6 189

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 492 Mason Duvall 00:17:35.10 2

 2 34 496 Blayne Springsteen 00:20:36.71 30

 3 59 493 Ryder Garrison 00:21:54.68 47

 4 60 494 Kaleb Newhouse 00:21:58.79 48

 5 93 497 Tyson Springsteen 00:25:35.99 62

 6 96 495 Austin Potter 00:26:32.73 (65)

9 Granite High School 00:21:51.84 11 217

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 35 378 Cordell Richardson 00:20:40.88 31

 2 38 372 Kaden Davila 00:20:45.13 34

 3 58 376 Kole Maxwell 00:21:47.10 46

 4 66 370 Weston Brewer 00:22:30.86 50

 5 78 371 Jarron Bynum 00:23:35.25 56

 6 88 374 James Mawell 00:24:48.41 (60)

 7 94 380 Ryan Wooley 00:25:58.05 (63)

10 Cyril High School 00:23:42.79 6 278

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 63 324 Aaron Woodward 00:22:24.06 49

 2 71 321 Noah Martin 00:22:47.80 52

 3 77 319 Zayden Hayworth 00:23:25.24 55

 4 81 316 Lane Alldridge 00:23:58.44 58

 5 95 323 River Thompson 00:25:58.43 64

 6 99 322 Nakoa Tahhahwah 00:26:46.47 (66)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 327 Nathan Gable JR 00:17:23.51 Duke High School

2 1 460 Garrett Roberts SR 00:17:30.15 Lawton Eisenhower High School

3 2 492 Mason Duvall FR 00:17:35.10 Minco High School

4 3 343 Bohlin Eslick SO 00:17:36.63 Elgin High School



5 4 344 Weston Hurst SO 00:17:37.13 Elgin High School

6 5 401 Aiden Alejandro SR 00:18:06.06 Hollis High School

7 6 456 Parker Polzin SO 00:18:07.67 Lawton Eisenhower High School

8 7 361 Saul Velazquez JR 00:18:19.89 Frederick High School

9 8 481 Trevin Shelton JR 00:18:23.70 Lawton MacArthur High School

10 9 356 Collin Copeland JR 00:18:38.88 Frederick High School

11 0 500 Cadyn Tallon JR 00:18:42.97 Ryan High School

12 10 449 Rober Duron SO 00:18:52.79 Lawton Eisenhower High School

13 11 305 Dylan Lawlor SO 00:19:00.35 Cache High School

14 12 307 Jacob Meza JR 00:19:13.33 Cache High School

15 13 355 Aiden Bomboyharris FR 00:19:17.03 Frederick High School

16 14 458 Cameron Raymond SR 00:19:19.98 Lawton Eisenhower High School

17 15 404 Wyatt Brill JR 00:19:20.20 Hollis High School

18 0 328 Aron Santana FR 00:19:20.39 Duke High School

19 16 454 Justin Keys JR 00:19:25.29 Lawton Eisenhower High School

20 17 415 Graydon Whorton JR 00:19:26.75 Hollis High School

21 18 347 Fisher Perry FR 00:19:28.53 Elgin High School

22 19 276 Adam Garcia SR 00:19:50.04 Altus High School

23 20 275 Mason Gable SO 00:19:50.14 Altus High School

24 (21) 450 Maxwell Emerson SO 00:19:54.11 Lawton Eisenhower High School

25 22 360 Juan Velazquez SR 00:20:00.51 Frederick High School

26 23 283 Andrew Mickley SR 00:20:14.28 Altus High School

27 24 472 Levi James JR 00:20:14.95 Lawton MacArthur High School

28 25 357 Huntley Kreutziger JR 00:20:15.41 Frederick High School

29 26 288 Williangel Vasquez JR 00:20:17.88 Altus High School

30 27 475 Alejandro Alex Martinez JR 00:20:17.98 Lawton MacArthur High School

31 (28) 461 Eduardo Rodriguez SO 00:20:23.85 Lawton Eisenhower High School

32 0 445 Aiden Blackburn SO 00:20:31.17 Lawton Eisenhower High School

33 29 407 Sam Garrison SR 00:20:34.65 Hollis High School

34 30 496 Blayne Springsteen SR 00:20:36.71 Minco High School

35 31 378 Cordell Richardson SR 00:20:40.88 Granite High School

36 32 474 Joel Lee SR 00:20:43.55 Lawton MacArthur High School

37 33 287 Pedro Vasquez FR 00:20:43.93 Altus High School

38 34 372 Kaden Davila JR 00:20:45.13 Granite High School

39 35 409 Braxton Lively SR 00:20:46.55 Hollis High School

40 36 476 Juan Joe Martinez SR 00:20:47.67 Lawton MacArthur High School

41 37 301 Gabriel Dalby SO 00:20:50.91 Cache High School

42 0 498 Anthony Moncada SO 00:20:52.69 Olustee-Eldorado High School

43 (38) 285 Jacob Salazar SR 00:20:54.02 Altus High School

44 39 345 Landen Lunsford JR 00:20:57.39 Elgin High School

45 (40) 282 Micheal Martinez SR 00:21:02.79 Altus High School

46 (41) 416 Michael Zybach FR 00:21:05.71 Hollis High School

47 42 341 Peyton Clark SR 00:21:14.88 Elgin High School

48 (43) 408 Caleb Groves SR 00:21:19.02 Hollis High School

49 (44) 468 Zane Behrens JR 00:21:20.15 Lawton MacArthur High School

50 (45) 484 Ramon Varela JR 00:21:23.16 Lawton MacArthur High School

51 0 298 Bryce Tahmakera SO 00:21:24.23 Boone-Apache High School

52 0 478 Nathaniel Nicholas JR 00:21:24.28 Lawton MacArthur High School

53 0 280 Jose Lopez Gonzales JR 00:21:26.96 Altus High School

54 0 444 Blake Barnett SR 00:21:27.51 Lawton Eisenhower High School

55 0 392 Koy Suanny FR 00:21:28.77 Hobart High School

56 0 499 Kyson Harrison SO 00:21:36.30 Ryan High School

57 0 473 Jin Kim SR 00:21:38.78 Lawton MacArthur High School

58 46 376 Kole Maxwell SR 00:21:47.10 Granite High School

59 47 493 Ryder Garrison SO 00:21:54.68 Minco High School

60 48 494 Kaleb Newhouse JR 00:21:58.79 Minco High School

61 0 281 Aaron Martinez SR 00:22:07.74 Altus High School

62 0 469 Camdin Chilcote SR 00:22:23.22 Lawton MacArthur High School

63 49 324 Aaron Woodward SO 00:22:24.06 Cyril High School

64 0 326 Braden Gable SR 00:22:26.65 Duke High School

65 0 483 Patrick Stewart FR 00:22:28.11 Lawton MacArthur High School



66 50 370 Weston Brewer SR 00:22:30.86 Granite High School

67 0 451 Gabriel Flores SR 00:22:31.89 Lawton Eisenhower High School

68 (51) 359 Rodrigo Valles FR 00:22:33.41 Frederick High School

69 0 391 Jakob Mahoney JR 00:22:37.58 Hobart High School

70 0 480 Nixon Pacheco FR 00:22:47.70 Lawton MacArthur High School

71 52 321 Noah Martin SR 00:22:47.80 Cyril High School

72 53 302 Brayden Holman SO 00:22:56.94 Cache High School

73 0 482 Xavier Smith SR 00:23:06.92 Lawton MacArthur High School

74 0 507 Jermiah Chasenah 8th 00:23:08.19 Walters High School

75 0 412 Danny Pantoja FR 00:23:13.61 Hollis High School

76 (54) 346 Maverick Moore FR 00:23:17.27 Elgin High School

77 55 319 Zayden Hayworth SR 00:23:25.24 Cyril High School

78 56 371 Jarron Bynum SR 00:23:35.25 Granite High School

79 57 306 Troy Markham FR 00:23:37.50 Cache High School

80 0 447 Angel Caraveo SO 00:23:38.01 Lawton Eisenhower High School

81 58 316 Lane Alldridge FR 00:23:58.44 Cyril High School

82 0 453 Charles Hinton SR 00:24:01.34 Lawton Eisenhower High School

83 0 289 Logan Wiginton K 00:24:02.55 Altus High School

84 0 279 Connor Lauderback SO 00:24:09.76 Altus High School

85 0 470 Zachary Glenn FR 00:24:14.29 Lawton MacArthur High School

86 0 477 Noah Mckeever FR 00:24:26.43 Lawton MacArthur High School

87 (59) 303 Brady Hutchison FR 00:24:30.53 Cache High School

88 (60) 374 James Mawell SO 00:24:48.41 Granite High School

89 0 278 Pedro Hernandez SO 00:25:04.16 Altus High School

90 0 329 Hayden Wood FR 00:25:12.92 Duke High School

91 (61) 304 Brayden Keller FR 00:25:13.37 Cache High School

92 0 2350 Braeydon Hill K 00:25:14.42 Ryan High School

93 62 497 Tyson Springsteen SO 00:25:35.99 Minco High School

94 (63) 380 Ryan Wooley JR 00:25:58.05 Granite High School

95 64 323 River Thompson FR 00:25:58.43 Cyril High School

96 (65) 495 Austin Potter JR 00:26:32.73 Minco High School

97 0 379 Daniel Williams JR 00:26:32.82 Granite High School

98 0 479 Alan Nunez SO 00:26:41.84 Lawton MacArthur High School

99 (66) 322 Nakoa Tahhahwah FR 00:26:46.47 Cyril High School

100 0 411 Easton Olguin FR 00:26:47.06 Hollis High School

101 (67) 342 Landon Dankowski SO 00:27:01.70 Elgin High School

102 0 377 Tyler Maxwell JR 00:27:13.68 Granite High School

103 0 406 Cody Garrett FR 00:27:30.29 Hollis High School

104 0 403 Mason Brill FR 00:27:33.47 Hollis High School

105 0 297 Elias Saupitty SR 00:27:40.85 Boone-Apache High School

106 0 410 Levi Morris FR 00:27:41.84 Hollis High School

107 0 457 Octavio Ramirez SR 00:27:43.26 Lawton Eisenhower High School

108 0 471 Caleb Granaham FR 00:28:51.89 Lawton MacArthur High School

109 0 273 Jhonny Castro SO 00:29:16.34 Altus High School

110 0 296 Eli Mendez SO 00:30:41.24 Boone-Apache High School

111 0 402 Jamari Bell SR 00:30:59.45 Hollis High School

112 0 452 Logan Frazier SO 00:32:07.57 Lawton Eisenhower High School

113 0 455 Frederick Perkins FR 00:32:17.27 Lawton Eisenhower High School

114 0 375 Issac Maxwell FR 00:33:53.61 Granite High School

115 0 373 Hunter Leasman SR 00:35:47.42 Granite High School

116 0 405 Jaden Brown FR 00:37:02.96 Hollis High School

117 0 414 Josue Pantoja FR 00:39:27.68 Hollis High School

118 0 390 Ashton Lankford SO 01:35:54.37 Hobart High School

Frederick HS Girls 2 Mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Canute High School 00:15:43.26 2



1 Hobart High School 00:16:48.16 41 Grandfield High School 00:17:28.19 2

2 Frederick High School 00:17:58.81 72 Cyril High School 00:17:09.25 2

3 Hollis High School 00:17:50.48 73 Boone-Apache High School 00:19:37.40 2

4 Minco High School 00:18:06.42 74 Granite High School 00:19:57.17 2

Cache High School 00:15:15.52 1

5 Walters High School 00:18:21.07 87 Indiahoma High School 00:16:44.70 1

Duke High School 00:17:35.25 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Hobart High School 00:16:48.16 8 41

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 381 Angeles Carrizales 00:16:04.79 5

 2 11 384 Jodessa Hamlett 00:16:21.38 6

 3 12 385 Rylee Herbst 00:16:34.57 7

 4 16 389 Lacy Talley 00:17:20.35 10

 5 20 2349 Paisley Garmon 00:17:39.70 13

 6 34 387 Ashtyn Martin 00:19:48.99 (23)

 7 38 383 Cali Friday 00:20:48.78 (27)

2 Frederick High School 00:17:58.81 6 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 354 Rae Witt 00:15:23.20 3

 2 17 352 lucy henson 00:17:32.51 11

 3 18 349 brently burleson 00:17:35.14 12

 4 32 350 Maelii Flores 00:19:19.21 21

 5 36 351 lakyn gutierrez 00:20:04.01 25

 6 37 353 Addilyn Newton 00:20:22.17 (26)

3 Hollis High School 00:17:50.48 7 73

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 396 Emree Eastep 00:16:45.24 8

 2 22 393 Carina Anaya 00:17:46.73 14

 3 23 400 Daniella Saldana 00:17:50.58 15

 4 25 398 Jolie Pantoja 00:18:06.88 17

 5 29 395 Victoria Duran 00:18:42.99 19

 6 30 394 Cas Brill 00:18:52.03 (20)

 7 33 397 Eden Motley 00:19:31.78 (22)

4 Minco High School 00:18:06.42 5 74

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 486 Miaya Briscoe 00:14:58.81 2

 2 8 485 Kimber Beebe 00:15:58.43 4

 3 15 489 Marina Miller 00:16:47.02 9

 4 40 487 Hayle Bross 00:21:05.69 29

 5 44 488 Kamber Mcgregor 00:21:42.15 30

5 Walters High School 00:18:21.07 5 87

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 502 Avery Dyke 00:14:33.50 1

 2 24 501 Lezlie Belcher 00:17:56.33 16

 3 26 503 avery Lindsey 00:18:16.96 18

 4 35 506 Cori Wilson 00:19:59.88 24

 5 39 504 Jenna Lindsey 00:20:58.68 28

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 502 Avery Dyke FR 00:14:33.50 Walters High School

2 2 486 Miaya Briscoe SO 00:14:58.81 Minco High School

3 0 309 Brooke Thomas SO 00:15:11.98 Canute High School

4 0 299 Ostyn Totte FR 00:15:15.52 Cache High School

5 3 354 Rae Witt SR 00:15:23.20 Frederick High School

6 0 362 Taylor Romero SR 00:15:38.65 Grandfield High School

7 0 312 Logan Pope FR 00:15:52.11 Cyril High School

8 4 485 Kimber Beebe FR 00:15:58.43 Minco High School



9 5 381 Angeles Carrizales SR 00:16:04.79 Hobart High School

10 0 308 Casady Marshall SR 00:16:14.55 Canute High School

11 6 384 Jodessa Hamlett SR 00:16:21.38 Hobart High School

12 7 385 Rylee Herbst FR 00:16:34.57 Hobart High School

13 0 417 Laila Tissychy JR 00:16:44.70 Indiahoma High School

14 8 396 Emree Eastep SR 00:16:45.24 Hollis High School

15 9 489 Marina Miller FR 00:16:47.02 Minco High School

16 10 389 Lacy Talley FR 00:17:20.35 Hobart High School

17 11 352 lucy henson FR 00:17:32.51 Frederick High School

18 12 349 brently burleson FR 00:17:35.14 Frederick High School

19 0 325 Carolyn Vela FR 00:17:35.25 Duke High School

20 13 2349 Paisley Garmon K 00:17:39.70 Hobart High School

21 0 292 Lexie Nelson SO 00:17:41.87 Boone-Apache High School

22 14 393 Carina Anaya JR 00:17:46.73 Hollis High School

23 15 400 Daniella Saldana FR 00:17:50.58 Hollis High School

24 16 501 Lezlie Belcher JR 00:17:56.33 Walters High School

25 17 398 Jolie Pantoja SR 00:18:06.88 Hollis High School

26 18 503 avery Lindsey FR 00:18:16.96 Walters High School

27 0 311 Leina Martin JR 00:18:26.38 Cyril High School

28 0 369 Peytann Stehr JR 00:18:34.69 Granite High School

29 19 395 Victoria Duran JR 00:18:42.99 Hollis High School

30 (20) 394 Cas Brill FR 00:18:52.03 Hollis High School

31 0 363 Cassidy Timms SR 00:19:17.73 Grandfield High School

32 21 350 Maelii Flores FR 00:19:19.21 Frederick High School

33 (22) 397 Eden Motley JR 00:19:31.78 Hollis High School

34 (23) 387 Ashtyn Martin FR 00:19:48.99 Hobart High School

35 24 506 Cori Wilson SO 00:19:59.88 Walters High School

36 25 351 lakyn gutierrez SO 00:20:04.01 Frederick High School

37 (26) 353 Addilyn Newton FR 00:20:22.17 Frederick High School

38 (27) 383 Cali Friday SR 00:20:48.78 Hobart High School

39 28 504 Jenna Lindsey SO 00:20:58.68 Walters High School

40 29 487 Hayle Bross SO 00:21:05.69 Minco High School

41 0 368 Lily Murray SO 00:21:19.65 Granite High School

42 0 386 Jasmine Hernandez SR 00:21:19.74 Hobart High School

43 0 290 Mahni Boyd SO 00:21:32.93 Boone-Apache High School

44 30 488 Kamber Mcgregor FR 00:21:42.15 Minco High School

Frederick JH Girls 1.5 Miles

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Elgin Junior High 00:13:39.34 4

1 Canute Junior High 00:10:42.41 31 Frederick MS/JH School 00:12:45.21 3

2 Altus Junior High 00:11:16.73 66 Lawton Academy A&S (MS) 00:10:44.50 2

3 Hollis Junior High 00:11:36.16 80 Hobart Middle School 00:11:12.38 2

4 Duncan Middle School 00:11:49.95 99 MacArthur Middle School 00:12:52.58 2

Indiahoma Junior High 00:19:03.65 2

5 Duke Junior High 00:12:23.02 125 Grandfield Junior High 00:10:06.27 1

6 Cyril Junior High 00:13:08.90 159 Sentinel 00:12:43.55 1

7 Apache Junior High 00:14:07.00 187 Altus Christian (MS) Acad 00:20:28.30 1

8 Anadarko Junior High 00:13:47.72 189

9 Walters Middle School 00:14:33.99 219

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Canute Junior High 00:10:42.41 6 31

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 587 Bracket Ridling 00:10:18.41 1

 2 3 583 Mikinna Carnes 00:10:26.27 2



 3 6 586 Milee Porter 00:10:35.13 4

 4 13 588 Annie Schuster 00:11:00.30 10

 5 17 585 Blakelee Kamphaus 00:11:11.97 14

 6 43 584 Ivy Cortez 00:13:02.45 (32)

2 Altus Junior High 00:11:16.73 8 66

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 519 Jozie Jones 00:10:38.50 5

 2 12 528 Isabella Young 00:10:59.52 9

 3 15 523 Kambrie Loftiss 00:11:07.18 12

 4 23 522 Ava Lemus 00:11:33.39 18

 5 30 520 Livia Julian 00:12:05.07 22

 6 50 526 Isla Savoy 00:13:33.81 (38)

 7 85 516 Bentlley Gilbert 00:16:41.66 (59)

3 Hollis Junior High 00:11:36.16 14 80

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 675 Paisley Adams 00:10:53.33 7

 2 10 680 Marisol Duran 00:10:54.94 8

 3 14 686 Imani Luna 00:11:06.35 11

 4 36 676 Zaila Campbell 00:12:30.65 26

 5 38 679 Emberly Disque 00:12:35.51 28

 6 44 685 Illiana Luna 00:13:02.50 (33)

 7 47 684 Marcela Lopez 00:13:23.24 (36)

4 Duncan Middle School 00:11:49.95 11 99

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 628 Evelyn Cruz 00:11:07.66 13

 2 24 636 Brooklyn Williams 00:11:35.17 19

 3 27 629 Ellie Edwards 00:12:01.40 20

 4 31 631 Jaylee Hornbeak 00:12:09.13 23

 5 32 635 Lillie White 00:12:16.38 24

 6 34 630 Elliott Fiorillo 00:12:23.05 (25)

 7 45 634 Chanel Thompson 00:13:12.89 (34)

5 Duke Junior High 00:12:23.02 8 125

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 615 Blevins Bradley 00:10:30.84 3

 2 37 621 Aliana Vela 00:12:34.34 27

 3 39 619 Alexis Linares 00:12:36.49 29

 4 42 620 Kendall Simmons 00:12:52.78 31

 5 46 3508 Raelyn Tankersly 00:13:20.67 35

 6 56 618 Sawyer Ledbetter 00:14:03.25 (42)

 7 65 616 Addison Gable 00:14:46.63 (47)

6 Cyril Junior High 00:13:08.90 8 159

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 595 Autumn Ladyman 00:11:12.30 15

 2 28 593 Kestin Bryant 00:12:01.52 21

 3 40 601 bailey Siebold 00:12:37.40 30

 4 53 600 Chloe Sanders 00:13:54.00 41

 5 76 602 Eloise Turner 00:15:59.25 52

 6 78 596 Nevaeh McClure 00:16:04.91 (54)

 7 82 592 Lizell Adamson 00:16:24.32 (57)

7 Apache Junior High 00:14:07.00 8 187

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 575 Nacona Mithlo 00:10:51.98 6

 2 52 577 Adlynn Stone 00:13:48.90 40

 3 60 570 Ariana Gooday 00:14:16.42 44

 4 72 567 Alondra Arellano 00:15:45.11 48

 5 73 573 Ashtyn Lindsey 00:15:52.58 49

 6 74 569 Ariona Carson 00:15:54.65 (50)

 7 79 576 Charlcie Porter 00:16:11.51 (55)

8 Anadarko Junior High 00:13:47.72 6 189

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 21 553 Kambren Moser 00:11:23.63 16



 2 48 550 Addison Autaubo 00:13:25.63 37

 3 51 554 Zathia Roulain 00:13:45.80 39

 4 62 555 Kyrie Spear 00:14:25.21 46

 5 75 556 Nautia Strickland 00:15:58.32 51

 6 77 557 Avia Washington 00:16:02.74 (53)

9 Walters Middle School 00:14:33.99 6 219

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 745 Gina Nibbs 00:11:24.92 17

 2 59 744 haegen newsom 00:14:16.12 43

 3 61 742 Grey Jackson 00:14:19.64 45

 4 81 741 Amerie Carmen 00:16:19.35 56

 5 83 740 Lexi Baker 00:16:29.93 58

 6 91 743 Saydee Medcalf 00:18:45.31 (60)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 668 Tori Romero 8th 00:10:06.27 Grandfield Junior High

2 1 587 Bracket Ridling 6th 00:10:18.41 Canute Junior High

3 2 583 Mikinna Carnes 6th 00:10:26.27 Canute Junior High

4 3 615 Blevins Bradley 8th 00:10:30.84 Duke Junior High

5 0 705 Alexis Chojnowski 8th 00:10:31.75 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

6 4 586 Milee Porter 8th 00:10:35.13 Canute Junior High

7 5 519 Jozie Jones 8th 00:10:38.50 Altus Junior High

8 6 575 Nacona Mithlo 8th 00:10:51.98 Apache Junior High

9 7 675 Paisley Adams 8th 00:10:53.33 Hollis Junior High

10 8 680 Marisol Duran 8th 00:10:54.94 Hollis Junior High

11 0 704 Aubrie Brown 7th 00:10:57.26 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

12 9 528 Isabella Young 8th 00:10:59.52 Altus Junior High

13 10 588 Annie Schuster 6th 00:11:00.30 Canute Junior High

14 11 686 Imani Luna 8th 00:11:06.35 Hollis Junior High

15 12 523 Kambrie Loftiss 7th 00:11:07.18 Altus Junior High

16 13 628 Evelyn Cruz 8th 00:11:07.66 Duncan Middle School

17 14 585 Blakelee Kamphaus 6th 00:11:11.97 Canute Junior High

18 0 671 Fanny Freeman 8th 00:11:12.03 Hobart Middle School

19 15 595 Autumn Ladyman 7th 00:11:12.30 Cyril Junior High

20 0 670 Tyler Caughman 7th 00:11:12.73 Hobart Middle School

21 16 553 Kambren Moser 8th 00:11:23.63 Anadarko Junior High

22 17 745 Gina Nibbs 6th 00:11:24.92 Walters Middle School

23 18 522 Ava Lemus 8th 00:11:33.39 Altus Junior High

24 19 636 Brooklyn Williams 7th 00:11:35.17 Duncan Middle School

25 0 664 emmalynn rodriguez 7th 00:11:36.76 Frederick MS/JH School

26 0 725 Ashlyn Anderson 7th 00:11:43.89 MacArthur Middle School

27 20 629 Ellie Edwards 8th 00:12:01.40 Duncan Middle School

28 21 593 Kestin Bryant 8th 00:12:01.52 Cyril Junior High

29 0 658 Raegan Breeze 7th 00:12:04.43 Elgin Junior High

30 22 520 Livia Julian 7th 00:12:05.07 Altus Junior High

31 23 631 Jaylee Hornbeak 8th 00:12:09.13 Duncan Middle School

32 24 635 Lillie White 7th 00:12:16.38 Duncan Middle School

33 0 660 Gabby Luna 8th 00:12:19.51 Elgin Junior High

34 (25) 630 Elliott Fiorillo 7th 00:12:23.05 Duncan Middle School

35 0 663 kaisley barnett 7th 00:12:26.16 Frederick MS/JH School

36 26 676 Zaila Campbell 6th 00:12:30.65 Hollis Junior High

37 27 621 Aliana Vela 8th 00:12:34.34 Duke Junior High

38 28 679 Emberly Disque 7th 00:12:35.51 Hollis Junior High

39 29 619 Alexis Linares 8th 00:12:36.49 Duke Junior High

40 30 601 bailey Siebold 7th 00:12:37.40 Cyril Junior High

41 0 2351 Lakelyn Casey K 00:12:43.55 Sentinel

42 31 620 Kendall Simmons 7th 00:12:52.78 Duke Junior High

43 (32) 584 Ivy Cortez 6th 00:13:02.45 Canute Junior High

44 (33) 685 Illiana Luna 7th 00:13:02.50 Hollis Junior High

45 (34) 634 Chanel Thompson 7th 00:13:12.89 Duncan Middle School



46 35 3508 Raelyn Tankersly K 00:13:20.67 Duke Junior High

47 (36) 684 Marcela Lopez 6th 00:13:23.24 Hollis Junior High

48 37 550 Addison Autaubo 8th 00:13:25.63 Anadarko Junior High

49 0 661 Isabella Moreno 8th 00:13:26.74 Elgin Junior High

50 (38) 526 Isla Savoy 7th 00:13:33.81 Altus Junior High

51 39 554 Zathia Roulain 5th 00:13:45.80 Anadarko Junior High

52 40 577 Adlynn Stone 7th 00:13:48.90 Apache Junior High

53 41 600 Chloe Sanders 8th 00:13:54.00 Cyril Junior High

54 0 690 Nychelle Vasquez 8th 00:13:59.29 Hollis Junior High

55 0 726 Ashlyn Miller 7th 00:14:01.27 MacArthur Middle School

56 (42) 618 Sawyer Ledbetter 7th 00:14:03.25 Duke Junior High

57 0 682 Juanita Hernandez 7th 00:14:05.67 Hollis Junior High

58 0 665 brynlee varner 7th 00:14:12.72 Frederick MS/JH School

59 43 744 haegen newsom 7th 00:14:16.12 Walters Middle School

60 44 570 Ariana Gooday 7th 00:14:16.42 Apache Junior High

61 45 742 Grey Jackson 6th 00:14:19.64 Walters Middle School

62 46 555 Kyrie Spear 5th 00:14:25.21 Anadarko Junior High

63 0 683 Klaira Kyle 6th 00:14:27.53 Hollis Junior High

64 0 689 Emmie Smith 6th 00:14:42.85 Hollis Junior High

65 (47) 616 Addison Gable 8th 00:14:46.63 Duke Junior High

66 0 627 Ja'kobi Clampitt 7th 00:14:59.30 Duncan Middle School

67 0 633 Piper Thomas 7th 00:15:02.71 Duncan Middle School

68 0 678 Arlett Cruz 7th 00:15:15.92 Hollis Junior High

69 0 688 Zena Molina 6th 00:15:26.74 Hollis Junior High

70 0 632 Natalie McNabb 7th 00:15:34.45 Duncan Middle School

71 0 681 Aubrey Gollihare 8th 00:15:38.57 Hollis Junior High

72 48 567 Alondra Arellano 7th 00:15:45.11 Apache Junior High

73 49 573 Ashtyn Lindsey 7th 00:15:52.58 Apache Junior High

74 (50) 569 Ariona Carson 7th 00:15:54.65 Apache Junior High

75 51 556 Nautia Strickland 8th 00:15:58.32 Anadarko Junior High

76 52 602 Eloise Turner 8th 00:15:59.25 Cyril Junior High

77 (53) 557 Avia Washington 5th 00:16:02.74 Anadarko Junior High

78 (54) 596 Nevaeh McClure FR 00:16:04.91 Cyril Junior High

79 (55) 576 Charlcie Porter 7th 00:16:11.51 Apache Junior High

80 0 637 Faye Yumang 8th 00:16:12.09 Duncan Middle School

81 56 741 Amerie Carmen 5th 00:16:19.35 Walters Middle School

82 (57) 592 Lizell Adamson FR 00:16:24.32 Cyril Junior High

83 58 740 Lexi Baker 6th 00:16:29.93 Walters Middle School

84 0 571 Destanie Harrall 8th 00:16:30.27 Apache Junior High

85 (59) 516 Bentlley Gilbert 7th 00:16:41.66 Altus Junior High

86 0 659 Cora Dayus 7th 00:16:46.69 Elgin Junior High

87 0 515 Ava Garcia 7th 00:16:53.42 Altus Junior High

88 0 594 Summer Gibson 7th 00:17:22.03 Cyril Junior High

89 0 617 Kynlee Keck 8th 00:17:30.88 Duke Junior High

90 0 699 Tiana McClung 8th 00:17:55.80 Indiahoma Junior High

91 (60) 743 Saydee Medcalf 6th 00:18:45.31 Walters Middle School

92 0 700 Brooklyn Whitfield 8th 00:20:11.51 Indiahoma Junior High

93 0 508 Adleigh Magee 7th 00:20:28.30 Altus Christian (MS) Acad

Frederick JH Boys 2 Mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Duke Junior High 00:16:44.08 4

1 Anadarko Junior High 00:14:25.12 36 Hobart Middle School 00:13:42.79 3

2 Duncan Middle School 00:15:11.06 58 Sentinel 00:15:42.60 3

3 Altus Junior High 00:15:15.57 63 Canute Junior High 00:16:32.03 3

4 Minco Junior High 00:15:55.12 84 Frederick MS/JH School 00:16:13.63 2

Grandfield Junior High 00:13:16.65 1



5 Cyril Junior High 00:17:49.14 151 MacArthur Middle School 00:15:14.86 1

6 Walters Middle School 00:24:38.31 174 Elgin Junior High 00:16:24.99 1

7 Hollis Junior High 00:21:38.92 178 Lawton Academy A&S (MS) 00:17:26.25 1

8 Apache Junior High 00:22:39.21 192 Altus Christian (MS) Acad 00:18:01.06 1

Indiahoma Junior High 00:20:32.50 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Anadarko Junior High 00:14:25.12 8 36

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 566 Tre Tillis 00:13:25.23 2

 2 9 563 Lenny Pewenofkit 00:13:43.54 5

 3 14 560 Ammar Kelly 00:14:30.85 7

 4 15 559 Caisen Goombi 00:14:31.76 8

 5 26 564 Richard Pewenofkit 00:15:54.21 14

 6 41 565 Deacon Salyer 00:17:15.58 (26)

 7 71 558 Rome Churchill 00:20:54.96 (43)

2 Duncan Middle School 00:15:11.06 15 58

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 643 Griffin Evans 00:13:33.46 4

 2 17 656 Matthew Williams 00:14:51.73 10

 3 24 652 Wyatt Patterson 00:15:26.46 13

 4 27 653 Mason Sanders 00:16:00.61 15

 5 28 645 Jackson Gardner 00:16:03.06 16

 6 34 638 Giovanni Barteau 00:16:40.65 (21)

 7 38 639 Langtry Billings 00:17:09.07 (24)

3 Altus Junior High 00:15:15.57 12 63

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 533 Levi Gatch 00:13:23.60 1

 2 6 529 Sawyer Barnett 00:13:27.14 3

 3 18 539 Emmitt Lucio 00:15:06.58 11

 4 37 545 Cole Rayner 00:17:07.66 23

 5 39 537 Merrick Lindley 00:17:12.88 25

 6 44 543 Porter Onteeb 00:17:31.47 (28)

 7 49 538 Xander Lindley 00:17:53.40 (32)

4 Minco Junior High 00:15:55.12 9 84

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 736 Will Meiwes 00:14:32.36 9

 2 19 737 Beck Miller 00:15:10.26 12

 3 29 739 Easton Tatum 00:16:06.07 17

 4 31 730 Austin Franks 00:16:19.33 19

 5 43 729 Karson Davis 00:17:27.58 27

 6 53 735 Hayden Ludwell 00:18:24.35 (34)

 7 57 734 Lokie Kilham 00:18:30.22 (37)

5 Cyril Junior High 00:17:49.14 6 151

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 30 609 Desmond Paukei 00:16:14.97 18

 2 45 603 Brennan Cocheran 00:17:35.58 29

 3 52 611 Boston Travis 00:18:23.53 33

 4 54 613 Drake Wilson 00:18:25.02 35

 5 55 607 Mason McGrath 00:18:26.61 36

 6 72 614 Sabastian Wright 00:21:19.87 (44)

6 Walters Middle School 00:24:38.31 5 174

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 33 748 Jayden galera 00:16:30.28 20

 2 36 751 Christopher Norman 00:17:05.13 22

 3 61 749 justin Galera 00:18:50.52 38

 4 74 746 Brevin Brown 00:22:22.30 45

 5 86 747 Jermiah Chasenah 00:48:23.35 49

7 Hollis Junior High 00:21:38.92 5 178

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 13 696 Zane Molina 00:14:26.14 6

 2 62 691 Angel Anaya 00:18:52.86 39

 3 64 693 Cason Gore 00:18:57.84 40

 4 81 697 Luis Pantoja 00:25:37.65 46

 5 84 698 Levi Thompson 00:30:20.10 47

8 Apache Junior High 00:22:39.21 5 192

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 46 578 Josh Holbein 00:17:37.29 30

 2 48 581 Blake Whiteshield 00:17:39.14 31

 3 69 579 Colton Reeser 00:20:40.59 41

 4 70 582 Collin Zimmerman 00:20:47.02 42

 5 85 580 Coltrane Surles 00:36:32.00 48

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 622 Jaime Castrejon 8th 00:13:04.72 Duke Junior High

2 0 669 Davion Carpenter 8th 00:13:16.66 Grandfield Junior High

3 0 672 Jase Harrel 8th 00:13:20.80 Hobart Middle School

4 1 533 Levi Gatch 8th 00:13:23.60 Altus Junior High

5 2 566 Tre Tillis 8th 00:13:25.23 Anadarko Junior High

6 3 529 Sawyer Barnett 8th 00:13:27.14 Altus Junior High

7 4 643 Griffin Evans 8th 00:13:33.46 Duncan Middle School

8 0 2361 Luke Bliss K 00:13:37.38 Sentinel

9 5 563 Lenny Pewenofkit 6th 00:13:43.54 Anadarko Junior High

10 0 674 Kree Suanny 7th 00:13:46.62 Hobart Middle School

11 0 590 Toby Porter 7th 00:13:57.60 Canute Junior High

12 0 673 Kacii Heskett 8th 00:14:00.96 Hobart Middle School

13 6 696 Zane Molina 8th 00:14:26.14 Hollis Junior High

14 7 560 Ammar Kelly 8th 00:14:30.85 Anadarko Junior High

15 8 559 Caisen Goombi 8th 00:14:31.76 Anadarko Junior High

16 9 736 Will Meiwes 8th 00:14:32.36 Minco Junior High

17 10 656 Matthew Williams 8th 00:14:51.73 Duncan Middle School

18 11 539 Emmitt Lucio 7th 00:15:06.58 Altus Junior High

19 12 737 Beck Miller 7th 00:15:10.26 Minco Junior High

20 0 2362 Aden Fuller K 00:15:11.81 Sentinel

21 0 667 Cassius Peevyhouse 7th 00:15:13.02 Frederick MS/JH School

22 0 727 Eli Tahhuhwahmartinez 8th 00:15:14.86 MacArthur Middle School

23 0 626 Neftali Sanatna 8th 00:15:21.51 Duke Junior High

24 13 652 Wyatt Patterson 8th 00:15:26.46 Duncan Middle School

25 0 623 Raul Castrejon-Cruz 7th 00:15:36.63 Duke Junior High

26 14 564 Richard Pewenofkit 5th 00:15:54.21 Anadarko Junior High

27 15 653 Mason Sanders 8th 00:16:00.61 Duncan Middle School

28 16 645 Jackson Gardner 7th 00:16:03.06 Duncan Middle School

29 17 739 Easton Tatum 8th 00:16:06.07 Minco Junior High

30 18 609 Desmond Paukei 7th 00:16:14.97 Cyril Junior High

31 19 730 Austin Franks 7th 00:16:19.33 Minco Junior High

32 0 662 Joseph Schriver 7th 00:16:24.99 Elgin Junior High

33 20 748 Jayden galera 6th 00:16:30.28 Walters Middle School

34 (21) 638 Giovanni Barteau 7th 00:16:40.65 Duncan Middle School

35 0 589 Isaac Gutierrez 7th 00:16:53.71 Canute Junior High

36 22 751 Christopher Norman JR 00:17:05.13 Walters Middle School

37 23 545 Cole Rayner 8th 00:17:07.66 Altus Junior High

38 (24) 639 Langtry Billings 8th 00:17:09.07 Duncan Middle School

39 25 537 Merrick Lindley 8th 00:17:12.88 Altus Junior High

40 0 3511 Brayden Oneal 7th 00:17:14.23 Frederick MS/JH School

41 (26) 565 Deacon Salyer 7th 00:17:15.58 Anadarko Junior High

42 0 724 George Tomlin 7th 00:17:26.25 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

43 27 729 Karson Davis 8th 00:17:27.58 Minco Junior High

44 (28) 543 Porter Onteeb 7th 00:17:31.47 Altus Junior High

45 29 603 Brennan Cocheran 8th 00:17:35.58 Cyril Junior High

46 30 578 Josh Holbein 7th 00:17:37.29 Apache Junior High



47 0 640 Ivan Camarillo 8th 00:17:38.47 Duncan Middle School

48 31 581 Blake Whiteshield 7th 00:17:39.14 Apache Junior High

49 (32) 538 Xander Lindley 7th 00:17:53.40 Altus Junior High

50 0 509 Nathan Madison 7th 00:18:01.06 Altus Christian (MS) Acad

51 0 2363 Barrett Brashears K 00:18:18.60 Sentinel

52 33 611 Boston Travis 7th 00:18:23.53 Cyril Junior High

53 (34) 735 Hayden Ludwell 7th 00:18:24.35 Minco Junior High

54 35 613 Drake Wilson 7th 00:18:25.02 Cyril Junior High

55 36 607 Mason McGrath 7th 00:18:26.61 Cyril Junior High

56 0 548 Dylan Smith 7th 00:18:27.52 Altus Junior High

57 (37) 734 Lokie Kilham 7th 00:18:30.22 Minco Junior High

58 0 728 Easton Alexander 8th 00:18:32.53 Minco Junior High

59 0 544 Henry Paxton 7th 00:18:32.85 Altus Junior High

60 0 591 Trent Range 7th 00:18:44.79 Canute Junior High

61 38 749 justin Galera 5th 00:18:50.52 Walters Middle School

62 39 691 Angel Anaya 7th 00:18:52.86 Hollis Junior High

63 0 542 Connor Mccasland 7th 00:18:57.73 Altus Junior High

64 40 693 Cason Gore 7th 00:18:57.84 Hollis Junior High

65 0 731 Gavin Franks 7th 00:19:26.91 Minco Junior High

66 0 536 Javani Lemus 7th 00:19:58.32 Altus Junior High

67 0 531 Fernando Briones 8th 00:20:04.62 Altus Junior High

68 0 701 Levi French 7th 00:20:32.50 Indiahoma Junior High

69 41 579 Colton Reeser 7th 00:20:40.59 Apache Junior High

70 42 582 Collin Zimmerman 7th 00:20:47.02 Apache Junior High

71 (43) 558 Rome Churchill 5th 00:20:54.96 Anadarko Junior High

72 (44) 614 Sabastian Wright 7th 00:21:19.87 Cyril Junior High

73 0 654 Jackson Simmons 7th 00:21:48.84 Duncan Middle School

74 45 746 Brevin Brown 8th 00:22:22.30 Walters Middle School

75 0 651 Redniel Mejorada 7th 00:22:52.83 Duncan Middle School

76 0 625 Jason Sanatna 7th 00:22:53.46 Duke Junior High

77 0 642 Jordan Dearfield 7th 00:24:03.81 Duncan Middle School

78 0 644 Tripp Ferguson 8th 00:24:07.69 Duncan Middle School

79 0 646 Justice Gauthier 7th 00:24:40.74 Duncan Middle School

80 0 641 Jaxon Dalrymple 7th 00:24:43.91 Duncan Middle School

81 46 697 Luis Pantoja 6th 00:25:37.65 Hollis Junior High

82 0 562 KAMDEN PEWENOFKIT 6th 00:25:53.35 Anadarko Junior High

83 0 647 Luis Gonzalez 8th 00:26:12.90 Duncan Middle School

84 47 698 Levi Thompson 8th 00:30:20.10 Hollis Junior High

85 48 580 Coltrane Surles 7th 00:36:32.00 Apache Junior High

86 49 747 Jermiah Chasenah 8th 00:48:23.35 Walters Middle School

Frederick Elementary Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Canute Elementary School 00:07:40.84 4

1 Lawton Academy A&S (ES) 00:08:51.82 39 Ryan Elementary 00:10:28.13 4

2 Cyril  Elementary School 00:08:54.84 44 Frederick Elementary School 00:08:03.28 2

3 Apache Elementary School 00:09:50.76 45 Lawton MacArthur Elementary 00:10:20.09 2

School

Altus Christian (ES) Acad 00:10:24.86 2

0014 UNA(school) 00:06:40.12 1

Duke Elementary School 00:08:01.15 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Lawton Academy A&S (ES) 00:08:51.82 16 39

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 835 Amelia Johnston 00:08:40.17 5



 2 17 837 Aisha Majeed 00:08:41.88 6

 3 18 845 Shirley-Kate Saxby 00:08:45.08 7

 4 20 829 Alayna Brown 00:08:51.37 9

 5 24 832 Harper Cabelka 00:09:20.59 12

 6 28 846 Layla Whiddon 00:10:21.45 (16)

 7 29 842 Vani Patel 00:10:43.60 (17)

2 Cyril  Elementary School 00:08:54.84 17 44

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 783 Tegan Lutonsky 00:08:15.20 2

 2 19 796 Ziggie Trevino 00:08:45.59 8

 3 21 792 Ali Slawson 00:09:01.21 10

 4 22 787 Paisley Mink 00:09:07.02 11

 5 25 780 Alexa Diaz 00:09:25.21 13

 6 26 788 Remington Moore 00:09:34.97 (14)

 7 27 789 Adalyn O’Brien 00:09:51.07 (15)

3 Apache Elementary School 00:09:50.76 5 45

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 765 Adrianna Chalepah 00:08:05.71 1

 2 12 766 Lisa Lookingglass 00:08:30.93 3

 3 13 768 Charlee Rupert 00:08:32.74 4

 4 37 764 Karli Allison 00:11:52.13 18

 5 40 767 Rylee Rodgers 00:12:12.32 19

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 753 Adrianna Sainz 4th 00:06:40.13 0014 UNA(school)

2 0 773 Lainey Gray 6th 00:06:58.43 Canute Elementary School

3 0 825 aubree schreiner 6th 00:07:25.97 Frederick Elementary School

4 0 772 Katie Atha 6th 00:07:38.54 Canute Elementary School

5 0 870 Anna Santana 6th 00:07:44.63 Lawton MacArthur Elementary School

6 0 876 Ella Contreras 5th 00:07:56.12 Ryan Elementary

7 0 774 Zoe Montoya 6th 00:08:00.67 Canute Elementary School

8 0 818 Braizly Bradley 6th 00:08:01.15 Duke Elementary School

9 1 765 Adrianna Chalepah 6th 00:08:05.71 Apache Elementary School

10 0 775 Kenzie Talbert 6th 00:08:05.71 Canute Elementary School

11 2 783 Tegan Lutonsky 4th 00:08:15.20 Cyril  Elementary School

12 3 766 Lisa Lookingglass 6th 00:08:30.93 Apache Elementary School

13 4 768 Charlee Rupert 6th 00:08:32.74 Apache Elementary School

14 0 754 Charmayne Cary 6th 00:08:34.62 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

15 5 835 Amelia Johnston 5th 00:08:40.17 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

16 0 823 bella herter 6th 00:08:40.60 Frederick Elementary School

17 6 837 Aisha Majeed 4th 00:08:41.88 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

18 7 845 Shirley-Kate Saxby 3rd 00:08:45.08 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

19 8 796 Ziggie Trevino 5th 00:08:45.59 Cyril  Elementary School

20 9 829 Alayna Brown 3rd 00:08:51.37 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

21 10 792 Ali Slawson 4th 00:09:01.21 Cyril  Elementary School

22 11 787 Paisley Mink 4th 00:09:07.02 Cyril  Elementary School

23 0 877 Brynlee Lantrip 5th 00:09:09.71 Ryan Elementary

24 12 832 Harper Cabelka 4th 00:09:20.59 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

25 13 780 Alexa Diaz 5th 00:09:25.21 Cyril  Elementary School

26 (14) 788 Remington Moore 5th 00:09:34.97 Cyril  Elementary School

27 (15) 789 Adalyn O’Brien 6th 00:09:51.07 Cyril  Elementary School

28 (16) 846 Layla Whiddon 5th 00:10:21.45 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

29 (17) 842 Vani Patel 5th 00:10:43.60 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

30 0 793 Channing Smith 2nd 00:10:59.44 Cyril  Elementary School

31 0 785 Amelia Martin 5th 00:11:13.06 Cyril  Elementary School

32 0 830 Evie Brown 3rd 00:11:13.30 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

33 0 838 Robin Manor 4th 00:11:14.34 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

34 0 844 Dalia Rivera 3rd 00:11:31.18 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

35 0 834 Rain Gibson 4th 00:11:33.22 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

36 0 843 Nicole Poli 5th 00:11:49.73 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)



37 18 764 Karli Allison 6th 00:11:52.13 Apache Elementary School

38 0 781 Nevaeh Havens 4th 00:11:53.94 Cyril  Elementary School

39 0 794 Kamdyn Smith 4th 00:12:05.61 Cyril  Elementary School

40 19 767 Rylee Rodgers 6th 00:12:12.32 Apache Elementary School

41 0 755 Layla Freeze 5th 00:12:15.10 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

42 0 875 Luna Barnes 5th 00:12:16.38 Ryan Elementary

43 0 778 Juliet Carey 1st 00:12:20.90 Cyril  Elementary School

44 0 878 Margaret Rodriguez 4th 00:12:30.31 Ryan Elementary

45 0 782 Jasmine Leake 4th 00:12:41.43 Cyril  Elementary School

46 0 840 Eva Parisien 3rd 00:12:42.36 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

47 0 869 Isabella Jimenez Diaz 6th 00:12:55.56 Lawton MacArthur Elementary School

48 0 841 Saahi Patel 3rd 00:13:06.65 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

49 0 790 Zeta Potter 3rd 00:13:20.28 Cyril  Elementary School

50 0 836 Hayden Kelley 3rd 00:15:24.76 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

51 0 833 Isla Costello 4th 00:15:41.85 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

52 0 795 Emily Taylor 1st 00:16:26.34 Cyril  Elementary School

53 0 779 Kyrsten Carey 1st 00:17:05.83 Cyril  Elementary School

54 0 777 Stella Alexander 1st 00:17:11.50 Cyril  Elementary School

Frederick Elementary Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Altus Christian (ES) Acad 00:07:22.68 4

1 Cyril  Elementary School 00:07:31.20 26 Duncan Elementary School 00:08:46.98 3

2 Lawton Academy A&S (ES) 00:07:47.33 34 Lawton MacArthur Elementary 00:07:48.29 3

School

3 Ryan Elementary 00:10:17.85 76 Apache Elementary School 00:07:36.84 2

Minco Junior High 00:06:52.31 1

Minco Junior High 00:07:06.87 1

Cyril Junior High 00:07:17.66 1

Cyril Junior High 00:07:44.37 1

Minco Junior High 00:07:49.40 1

Cyril Junior High 00:07:49.54 1

Olustee Elementary School 00:08:50.85 1

Canute Elementary School 00:09:32.45 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Cyril  Elementary School 00:07:31.20 18 26

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 813 Cedar Seibold 00:06:56.70 2

 2 11 810 Aaron Martinez 00:07:29.69 3

 3 12 817 Remington Woodward 00:07:30.11 4

 4 20 806 Maddox Hughes 00:07:49.69 8

 5 21 816 Zeke Trevino 00:07:49.83 9

 6 29 807 Mikey Jones 00:08:27.40 (12)

 7 30 811 Dre Paukei 00:08:27.89 (13)

2 Lawton Academy A&S (ES) 00:07:47.33 14 34

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 852 Patrick Kabat 00:06:47.03 1

 2 14 854 Rufus Keys 00:07:39.04 5

 3 17 848 Calix Hutson 00:07:46.91 7

 4 26 849 Lucas Iancu 00:08:19.16 10

 5 27 851 Cason Inger 00:08:24.53 11

 6 31 859 Oggy Nash 00:08:37.97 (14)

 7 32 850 Teodor Iancu 00:08:47.72 (15)

3 Ryan Elementary 00:10:17.85 6 76

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 15 881 Dax Johnson 00:07:39.77 6

 2 34 880 Bo Burkhalter 00:08:48.38 16

 3 48 884 Byron Williamson 00:10:37.97 17

 4 49 879 Adam Blair 00:11:36.43 18

 5 53 882 Levi Lancaster 00:12:46.72 19

 6 54 883 Kasen Rodriguez 00:12:52.70 (20)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 819 Xander Kamal 6th 00:06:30.60 Duncan Elementary School

2 1 852 Patrick Kabat 4th 00:06:47.03 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

3 0 762 carsib neiheisel 5th 00:06:47.19 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

4 0 733 Camden Hill 6th 00:06:52.31 Minco Junior High

5 2 813 Cedar Seibold 5th 00:06:56.70 Cyril  Elementary School

6 0 763 Lucas Thompson 5th 00:07:00.61 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

7 0 738 Colson Alexander 6th 00:07:06.87 Minco Junior High

8 0 872 Sloan Clayton 6th 00:07:09.62 Lawton MacArthur Elementary School

9 0 771 Carter Nix 6th 00:07:15.61 Apache Elementary School

10 0 612 Dominic Trevino 6th 00:07:17.66 Cyril Junior High

11 3 810 Aaron Martinez 1st 00:07:29.69 Cyril  Elementary School

12 4 817 Remington Woodward 4th 00:07:30.11 Cyril  Elementary School

13 0 759 Max Arsenault 6th 00:07:31.74 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

14 5 854 Rufus Keys 3rd 00:07:39.04 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

15 6 881 Dax Johnson 5th 00:07:39.77 Ryan Elementary

16 0 606 Darius Karty 6th 00:07:44.37 Cyril Junior High

17 7 848 Calix Hutson 4th 00:07:46.91 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

18 0 732 Landon Harris 6th 00:07:49.40 Minco Junior High

19 0 610 Ryan Smith 6th 00:07:49.54 Cyril Junior High

20 8 806 Maddox Hughes 4th 00:07:49.69 Cyril  Elementary School

21 9 816 Zeke Trevino 3rd 00:07:49.83 Cyril  Elementary School

22 0 873 Elijah McKeever 6th 00:07:49.87 Lawton MacArthur Elementary School

23 0 769 Garrett Griggs 6th 00:07:58.07 Apache Elementary School

24 0 820 Owen Thomas 6th 00:07:59.31 Duncan Elementary School

25 0 760 Gatlin Gifford 5th 00:08:11.18 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

26 10 849 Lucas Iancu 3rd 00:08:19.16 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

27 11 851 Cason Inger 4th 00:08:24.53 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

28 0 871 Jacob Bennett 6th 00:08:25.37 Lawton MacArthur Elementary School

29 (12) 807 Mikey Jones 4th 00:08:27.40 Cyril  Elementary School

30 (13) 811 Dre Paukei 5th 00:08:27.89 Cyril  Elementary School

31 (14) 859 Oggy Nash 4th 00:08:37.97 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

32 (15) 850 Teodor Iancu 4th 00:08:47.72 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

33 0 800 Stetson Barber 1st 00:08:48.38 Cyril  Elementary School

34 16 880 Bo Burkhalter 4th 00:08:48.38 Ryan Elementary

35 0 853 Cohen Kear 5th 00:08:50.00 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

36 0 874 Josh Moncada 6th 00:08:50.85 Olustee Elementary School

37 0 808 Cash Lutonsky 1st 00:09:04.79 Cyril  Elementary School

38 0 809 Luke Martin 4th 00:09:07.12 Cyril  Elementary School

39 0 799 Dak Alldredge 1st 00:09:19.34 Cyril  Elementary School

40 0 776 Dax Dunlap 6th 00:09:32.45 Canute Elementary School

41 0 855 Alex Lee 4th 00:09:38.38 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

42 0 814 John Seibold 4th 00:10:01.23 Cyril  Elementary School

43 0 868 Wes Wilson 5th 00:10:07.48 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

44 0 867 Eliott Valdez 4th 00:10:07.63 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

45 0 798 Cooper Ackley 3rd 00:10:09.23 Cyril  Elementary School

46 0 815 Ambrose Sheppard 3rd 00:10:12.53 Cyril  Elementary School

47 0 805 Madden Havens 1st 00:10:29.80 Cyril  Elementary School

48 17 884 Byron Williamson 5th 00:10:37.97 Ryan Elementary

49 18 879 Adam Blair 4th 00:11:36.43 Ryan Elementary

50 0 821 Grant Woods 6th 00:11:51.03 Duncan Elementary School

51 0 802 Thomas Boyd 5th 00:12:38.65 Cyril  Elementary School

52 0 862 Madden Pulliam 3rd 00:12:46.23 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)



53 19 882 Levi Lancaster 4th 00:12:46.72 Ryan Elementary

54 (20) 883 Kasen Rodriguez 5th 00:12:52.70 Ryan Elementary

55 0 856 Wyatt McCarley 5th 00:12:56.26 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)

56 0 803 Kage Carter 2nd 00:13:53.38 Cyril  Elementary School

57 0 801 Inman Boyd 6th 00:13:57.41 Cyril  Elementary School

58 0 861 Jesse Poli 3rd 00:15:38.48 Lawton Academy A&S (ES)


